Wisconsin law.
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Chapter Ins10
CONTINUING CARE FACILITIES

Ins10.10 Continuing care contracts.

Ins 10.10 Continuing care contracts. (1) PURPOSE. (c) Contain a summary description in a format substanttaly
The purpose of this section is to interprei80.18and ch647, sameas that shown in Appendix A, of the maintenance, medical,
Stats. by establishing guidelines asthndards for the filing and nursingand personal care services that are provided to the resident
review of continuing care contracts. underthe contract at no additional cost and also a description of

(2) Scork. This section applies to all contracts entered into kgny other such services that ardeavailable to the resident at
providerssubject to ch647, Stats. n additional cost. The summary description may also contain a

(3) DeriniTions. The definitions in $647.0], Stats., apply to listing of other significant services. . . .
this section. (d) Under a separate and appropriatading, contain a
descriptionof the residens right, if anyto nursing home care or
(4) FILING AND APPROVAL OF CONTINUING CARE CONTRACT  accesgo a nursing home and, if known, the name of the nursing
FORMS. () No provider may enter intacantinuing care contract home the conditionsinder which the care or access will be avail
with any resident or prospective resident untsscontract form Fble,a description of the care and benefits to be provided and the

preparedor general use has been filed with and approved by thennerin which the chage for the service is to be determined.
gg;ri‘r?g'ﬁﬂg?ﬁéﬁ &ggtricélj?;g; rflllsegnvélnfohrctzg dcl?rg]smtlhsglgrno?/rig:re %e) Contain a notice on the first page of the contract in not less
for the day—to-day operation of the facilighe filing shall be 12 point bold face type that the contract does not include any

deemedhpproved if it is not disapproved within 8ays after fi purchasef insurance or real _estate. o
ing. The commissioner may disapprove a contfagh upon a () Be complete and contain a clear statement of the obligations

finding that it violates a statute or a rule promulgated by the Coﬁpdresponsipilitie_s of eaotf the parties to the contract including,
missioner it any the obligations and responsibilities for future services and

) i ) future payments. Theffective dates and termination dates of the
(b) A provider shall file each amended contract form with tr\?ontrar():tsyhall be clearly described.

commissionewithin 30 days after any change is made in that con (7) GRIEVANCE PROCEDURES. If not contained in the continu

tract. ing carecontract, the provider shall file with the commissioner for

~ (5) CONTRACTFORMAT AND STYLE; PROHIBITIONS. (&) NO COR  approvalthe internal grievance procedure established pursuant to
tinuing carecontract may contain any agreement or INCorporaée647.04 (7) Stats. The filing shall be deemed approved if net dis
any provision not fully set forth in theontract or in an application approvedwithin 30 days after filing. The commissioner may-dis

or other document attached to and made part of the contract atapgrovethe filing upon a finding that it violates a statute oule

time of its delivery promulgatedoy the commissioner

(b) The text of a continuingare contract shall be printed in not  (8) ADVERTISING, BROCHURES AND PROMOTIONAL MATERIAL.
lessthan 10 point type of a style in general use. Captions and sya) No continuing care contract advertisement, brochure er pro
mary paragraphshall be printed in not less than 12 point type ahotionalmaterial may be delivered or issued for delivery in this
astyle in general use. stateunless it is not misleading, deceptive or obscure, does
obscure encourage misrepresentation or in any other way be c@ this section or s100.18or ch.647, Stats.
trary to $s.100.18and647.05 Stats. (b). Each prpyider shall maintain at its principdia# a com

(6) CoNTRACTPROVISIONS. Each contracind any amendment Pletefile containing evenprinted, published or prepared adver
of the contract, in addition to compliance witt647.05 Stats., tlsemenlof its contracts, |ncI.ud|ng.the script of any advertisement
shalldo all of the following: usedin broadcast media, disseminatedtiis or any other state,

Clearlv identify th . h h whetheror not licensed in the other state. A notation shall be
(@) Clearly identify the entities who are party to the contraghischedo eachadvertisement in the file indicating the manner

andthe entities who malge providing the services under the€ongnq extent of distributiorand the form number of any contract
tract. form advertised. A copy of the contract advertised shall be
(b) Contain a schedule cleasgtting forth all fees including, includedin the file with each advertisement. The file shalsbb
without limitation by reason of enumeration, advarfees, jectto regular and periodiaspection by the &ite of the commis
entranceiees, periodic service fees and any othergdsor costs sioner.All advertisements subject to this paragraph shall be-main
to be assumed by the residemtder the contract. The contractainedin the file for 3 years.
shall also contain an explanation tife manner in which the  (9) AppLicasiLiTy. This section applies to all contracts and
amountof any refundable portion of the entrance or advé@ee amendmentsf contracts, and to advertisements, brochares
will be determined and an explanation of those fees angeshahromotionalmaterial issued or used on and after July 1, 1991.
which are nonrefundable. History: Cr. Registey April, 1991, No. 424eff. 5-1-91.
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ins 10.10 WISCONSINADMINISTRATIVE CODE 256

Ins 10.10 APPENDIX A
CONTINUING CARE CONTRACT OUTLINE OF SERVICES

These services are included in your basic
continuing care contract at no additional gjear

These services are available to you at additional cost

(1) “Maintenanceservices” means food, shelter and laundry services.

(2) “Medical services” means those services pertaining to medical or dental care that are performed on behalf of patients by or at the direction of a physician licensed
under ch. 448, Stats., or a dentist licensed under ch. 447, Stats.

(3) “Nursing services” means those services pertaining to the curative, restorative and preventive aspects of nursing care that are performed by or under the
supervision of a nurse licensed under ch. 441, Stats., but does not include nursing services provided only genay beawes.

(4) “Personal care services” means assistance with meals, dressing, movement, bathing, or other personal needs or maintenance, or other direct supervision and
oversight of the physical and mental well-being of a person.

(5) Any other significant service.
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